## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Kai Ulf MARKUS				05/11/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	VIMECON GmbH						
Street Address:	Kaiserstrasse 100						
City:	Herzogenrath						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	D-52134						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 13130		13130	1889				
Fox Number: (216)262.0001							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 216.363.9000					\$40.00		
Email: uspto@fayshar			-		d O		
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE					P		
Address Line 1:1228 Euclid AveAddress Line 2:The Halle Buildi			-				
Address Line 4:	Cleveland, OHIO 44115						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			VKSW 200015US01				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Thomas E. KOCOVSKY, Jr.				
Total Attachments: 1 source=VKSW200015US01_ASSGT#page1.tif							

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Kai Ulf MARKUS of Invalidenstrasse 36, D-52249 Eschweiler, GERMANY, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

#### LASER APPLICATOR

the specification of which is attached hereto

the specification of which was submitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and accorded U.S. Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_.

In consideration of One Euro (1 EUR) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

VIMECON GmbH, a Corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at:

#### Kaiserstrasse 100, D-52134 Herzogenrath, GERMANY

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said

#### VIMECON GmbH

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Signed at Hinsphraft, , 2011.	Germany on this <u>11</u> day of
2. Leonhardt	Kai Ulf MARKUS
Witness	